
RURAL NORTH CAROLINA AT A GLANCE
Rural North Carolina is made up of 80 counties out of the
State's 100. This is based on the Rural Center's analysis of
county population density with data from the 2010 decennial

census.

The classification system adopted by the Rural Center uses a
county population density threshold of 250 people per
square mile or less to define counties as "rural."

 2010 20152019
800K

900K

1,000K
Po
pu
la
ti
on

884,355
904,228

928,939

Child Population

 2010  2015 2019

3M

Po
pu
la
ti
on

2,448,797
2,458,682

2,470,250

Population 18 to 64

  2010  2015 2019
400K
500K

600K

700K

800K

900K

Po
pu
la
ti
on

775,382

683,317

610,019

Population 65 Years & Over
P
O
P
U
L
A
T
I
O
N

4,009,208

Total Population
2010

4,046,227

2015

4,108,534

2019

© OpenStreetMap

< 50% of
Poverty Line

50% - 99% of
Poverty Line

100% - 149% of
Poverty Line

 2010 2019  2010 2019  2010 2019
0

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

500,000

279,779290,024

400,417386,001
447,861451,263

Population with Income...

E  D  U  C  A  T  I  O  N

Year

2010 2015 2019
0%

20%

40%

60%

Po
st
-S
ec
 E
du
ca
ti
on

47% 51% 54%

% Population with Post Secondary Education

White Non-Hispanic
67%

African American
19%

Hispanic
8%

Native American
2% . Asian,

1%

2019 Racial Composition

1990 2000 2010 2019
0%

25%

50%

75%

100%
Hispanic

74%

23% 1%

67%

19%

8%

African American

Native American

White Non-Hispanic

Trends in Racial Composition

676,025

17.0%

Population in Poverty
2019

209,576

24.3%

Children in Poverty   2019

P

O

V

E

R

T

Y

2,178

2017 Ratio of Population to a Primary Care Physician

463,303

2019 Total Population Uninsured

Who are Employed: 252,324
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Number of establishments
with less than 10 employees

Loans originated to small
businesses with less than $1
million in annual revenue
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Very small businesses - businesses with less than 10 employees - make up 74% of the total business establishments in
rural North Carolina (Source: 2018 Census Business Patterns)
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Data Sources: U. S Census Bureau - 2000 Census Summary Files, ACS 5 -Year Estimates, County Business Patterns || Robert Wood Johnson Foundation, from Area Health Resource File/American
Medical Association  || NC Department of Commerce Quarterly Census Employment & Wages  || US Department of Agriculture, National Agricultural Statistics Service  || Federal Financial
Institutions Examinations Council, CRA Aggregate Report  **Income, Wages and Agricultural revenue dollar amounts have been adjusted to their 2020 equivalent value.
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